



\$~41 to 47

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CO.APP. 11/2020 & CM APPLs. 21228/2020 (delay), 14993/2021
(additional documents), 55543/2023 (impleadment)
VINEET GOEL Appellant
versus
A.N. BUILDWELL PRIVATE LTD & ORS. Respondents
- 42
+ CO.APP. 12/2020 & CM APPLs. 25476/2020 (delay), 14995/2021
(addl. documents)
VIJAY GUPTA Appellant
versus
A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Respondents
- 43
+ CO.APP. 13/2020 & CM APPLs. 25478/2020 (delay), 14997/2021
(addl. documents)
SONU GARG Appellant
versus
A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Respondents
- 44
+ CO.APP. 4/2021
VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY Appellant
versus
A N BUILDWELL PVT LTD & ORS. Respondents
- 45
+ CO.APP. 5/2021
VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY Appellant
versus
M/S A N BUILDWELL PVT LTD & ORS. Respondents
- 46
+ CO.APP. 6/2021
SPIRE EDGE MAINTENANCE AND LEASE FACILITATION
PVT LTD. Appellant
versus
M/S A N BUILDWELL PVT LTD (THROUGH OFFICAL
LIQUIDATOR) & ORS. Respondents

CO.APP. 11/2020 & connected matters

page 1 of 2



47

+ CO.APP. 7/2021 & CM APPL. 33578/2021 (direction)
RENUKA KULKARNI Appellant
versus
A.N. BUILDWELL PVT. LTD. (THROUGH OFFICIAL
LIQUIDATOR) & ORS. Respondents

Appearances:-

For the petitioners:- Mr. Aniket Jain, Advocate in Item 41, Mr. Vijay Mr. Lakesh Khanna & Ms. Smriti Maheshwari, Advocates in Item 44 & 45, Mr. Indnesh Uphadhyay & Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Advocates in Item 46 & 47,

For the respondents:- Mr. Dhruv Gautam, Advocate for applicants in CM APPL. 55543/2023.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Advocate for propounder-Sunil Gandhi in Item-41 to 47.

Ms. Megha Bharara for Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, Advocate for OL in Item-41 to 47.

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, Mr. Mukul Katyal & Mr. Udit Dedhiya, Advocates in Item No. 41 to 47.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Debarchan De, Advocate for ROC in Item-41 to 47

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

04.03.2024

1. Learned senior counsel for respondent No.3 prays for some time to examine the matter and address the arguments.

2. At request, list on 10.04.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 4, 2024/sk

CO.APP. 11/2020 & connected matters

page 2 of 2